

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2024-0289

File ID: 2024-0289 Type: Ordinance Status: For Introduction

Version: 1 Reference: 2024-0289 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 05/30/2024

File Name: Request regarding Tree Preservation for all EGLE Final Action:

grant properties

Title label: Acceptance for First Reading - an Ordinance to Amend Sections 126-327, 126-362 and

126-369 of Chapter 126, Natural Resources, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to Provide Authority to Director of Parks and Natural Resources to Modify and Reduce Minimum Preservation Percentage and Approve Tree Removal Permits in Limited Circumstances for Work Plans for Assessment, Monitoring, and Remediation of Environmental issues Concerning Property within Approved Areas Eligible for Reimbursement under Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy (EGLE) Grant 2023-2540 or Subrecipient Grant, and to Repeal Conflicting or Inconsistent Ordinances

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 062424 Agenda Summary.pdf, Ordinance.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body:
Date:
Action:
Sent To:
Due Date:
Return
Result:

sion:
Date:
<t

Text of Legislative File 2024-0289

title

Acceptance for First Reading - an Ordinance to Amend Sections 126-327, 126-362 and 126-369 of Chapter 126, Natural Resources, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to Provide Authority to Director of Parks and Natural Resources to Modify and Reduce Minimum Preservation Percentage and Approve Tree Removal Permits in Limited Circumstances for Work Plans for Assessment, Monitoring, and Remediation of Environmental issues Concerning Property within Approved Areas Eligible for Reimbursement under Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy (EGLE) Grant 2023-2540 or Subrecipient Grant, and to Repeal Conflicting or Inconsistent Ordinances

body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby accepts for First Reading an Ordinance to Amend

Sections 126-327, 126-362 and 126-369 of Chapter 126, Natural Resources, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to provide authority to Director of Parks and Natural Resources to Modify and Reduce Minimum Preservation Percentage and Approve Tree Removal Permits in Limited Circumstances for Work Plans for Assessment, Monitoring, and Remediation of Environmental issues Concerning Property within Approved Areas Eligible for Reimbursement under Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy (EGLE) Grant 2023-2540 or Subrecipient Grant, and to Repeal Conflicting or Inconsistent Ordinances.